

To: All Member Publications All Accredited Advertising Agencies.

Sub: Information Departments – Govt. of Sindh

Dear Sirs,

Please refer our Circular No.APNS/2011/190 dated October 14, 2011 regarding appointment of following departments of Government of Sindh in favor of M/s. X Nine Communications. Please note that due to oversight, it could not be mentioned that the appointment has been made for Display and Public awareness campaigns only.

- 1. Chief Minister House / Secretariat
- 2. Home Department Govt. of Sindh
- 3. Education Department Govt. of Sindh
- 4. Sindh Revenue Board
- 5. Food Department Govt. of Sindh
- 6. Zakat Ushar Department Govt. of Sindh
- 7. Sindh Board of Investment
- 8. Sindh Technical Education & Vocational Training Authority (STEVTA)
- 9. Information & Archives Department, Govt. of Sindh

Member publications are hereby advised to correct the record and accept the display and public awareness campaigns only through M/s. X Nine Communications (after restoration of the agency). The classified ads of the above departments would be released directly through Information Department, Govt. of Sindh.

Thanking you,	
Yours faithfully,	
-s/d- (Dr. Tanvir A. Tahir) Executive Director APNS	الپاكستاننيوزىييرز